BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

KUYLER CROCKER

Library
COUNTY OF TULARE AMY SHUKLIAN
AGENDA ITEM District Three

EDDIE VALERO
District Four

DENNIS TOWNSEND
District Five

AGENDA DATE: June 4, 2019- REVISED

Public Hearing Required Yes [] N/A [X
Scheduled Public Hearing w/Clerk Yes [] N/A
Published Notice Required Yes [] N/A
Advertised Published Notice Yes [] N/A

Meet & Confer Required Yes [ NA XK
Electronic file(s) has been sent Yes N/A [

Budget Transfer (Aud 308) attached Yes [] N/A
Personnel Resolution attached Yes [] N/A X
Agreements are attached and signature line for Chairman is marked with
tab(s)/flag(s) Yes [X NA [
CONTACT PERSON: Darla Wegener PHONE: 559 713-2721

SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement No. 27969 with the City of Farmersville

REQUEST(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve Amendment 1 to Agreement No. 27969 with the City of Farmersville
for library services to the City, to increase the total grant amount by $66.06
(from $80,591.94 to $80,658) and to revise the contract termination date to
October 31, 2019.

2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign the Amendment.

SUMMARY: :

The County entered into a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Subrecipient Agreement No. 27969 with the City of Farmersville (City) on February
14, 2017 for staffing of the Farmersville Branch Library. Amendment 1 clarifies that
the services funded by this Agreement will terminate on October 31, 2019, as
opposed to tying the termination date to the performance period for City's CDBG
grant with the State. This Amendment also clarifies where to send notices, removes
certain annual budget provisions, and increases the total contract amount by
$66.06, from $80,591.94 to $80,658. As of the date this agenda item was
submitted, Amendment 1 was scheduled to be approved and signed by the
Farmersville City Council at its May 28, 2019 meeting.

The City of Farmersville applied for and received funds from the State of California,




















































































